5c) Discussion and Possible Action Including Approval of Retroactive Amendment 

to Purchasing Agent Agreement No. 17-57 with Sonoma County Probation 

Extending the Termination Date from June 30, 2018 to June 30, 2019 and 

Increasing the Total Agreement Amount from Forty Five Thousand Dollars 

($45,000) to One Hundred Five Thousand Dollars ($105,000)

(Sponsor: Probation)

Recommended Action:

Approve retroactive amendment to Purchasing Agent Agreement No. 17-57 with 

Sonoma County Probation, extending the termination date from June 30, 2018 to 

June 30, 2019 and increasing the total agreement amount from forty five thousand 

dollars ($45,000) to one hundred five thousand dollars ($105,000); and authorize 

the Chair to sign same.

Sonoma County Probation Camp Amendment #2Attachments:

5d) Discussion and Possible Action Regarding Informational Update on the 

Implementation of the Mendocino County Cannabis Cultivation Program and 

Cannabis Compliance and Code Enforcement Unit